deposits were made in the above said a/c per entries in the 

pass book. 

20.02.98 - Deposit Rs. 1000/- (One thousand) only 

09.03.98- Deposit Rs. 400/- (four hundred) only 

24.03.98- Deposit Rs. 950 (nine hundred fifty) only 

1 

The balance in this pass book was struck as Rs. 2650/-

(Rupees Two thousand six hundred fifty) only after the 

transaction dtd. 24.03.98. 

Sri Kailash Chandra Sil isin capacity of EDBPM, Tekatuli 

BO accepted those deposits of Rs. 1000/-, Rs. 400/- and Rs. 

950/- on 20.02.98, 09.03.98 and 24.03.98 respectively. He 

authenticated the above said deposits in the pass book with

[...]

enter those transactions of those three dates into the Tekatuli 

B0SB journal and also did not credit the deposit into the BO's 

account as required under Rule 131(3) and 174(2) of BO Rules. 

The S.O. ledger balance remained at Rs. 300/- (Rs. Three 

hundred) onl'. Thus a sum of Rs. 2350/- (Rs: Two thousand 

three hundred fifty) only was defalcated by Sri Kailash Chandra 

Sil is in capacity of EDBPM/Tekatuli BO from the SB account. 

Article- II:- 

That the said Shri Kailash Chandra Sil while working in 

the said office during the above said period did not make 

necessary entries of transactions on different dated in respect

[...]

Chandra Sil authenticated all the deposits and withdrawals 

with his initials and date stampsimpressions of Tekatuli EDBO, 

but did not enter those transactions in the BO. SB journal and 

also did not account for in the Tekatuli BO's a/c violating Rules 

131(3) and 134 and 174(2). 

Thus a sum of Rs. 4600/- (four thousand six hundred) 

only has been defalcated by the said Sri Kailash Chandra Sil in 

the capacity of EDBPM, Tekatuli BO from the above account. 

Article - Ill:- 

Smt. Dipali Dey, W/o Sri Subodh Chandra Dey of 

Tekatuli BO in the District of Jalpaiguri found a SB a/c n.

[...]

and entered them in the passbooks but did neither enter those 

deposits in the B 0 SB journal nor credited the amount into the 

Tekatuli BO's account as required under Rule 131(3) and 

174(2). The depositor also made withdrawals of Rs. 
2000/-

(two thousand) and :Rs 1500/-  (Rs. One thousand five 

hundred) only on 20.06.17 and 15.10.97 respectivelY but the 

said Sri Kailash Chandra Sit did 	
not account for those 

withdrawals either in BO SB Journal or in the BO account 

violating Rule 134 of BO Rules (six edition) 2 	
re point 

(connected up to 31.03.82). 

Thus a sum of Rs. 4200/- (four thousand two hundred) 

only have been defalcated by the said Sri Kailash Chandra 511 in 

his capacity of EDBPM, Tekatuli EDBO from the above SB 

account. 

Article IV:- 

Sri iii Mohan Mandal, 5/0 Tenu Mandal of Tekatuli in the 

district of Jalpaiguri opened SB a/c n. 240733 with initial 

deposit of Rs. 2700/-( two thousand seven hundred) only on 

12.07.93. He made subsequent deposit of Rs. 5000/- (Rupees 

five thousand) only in his SB a/c n. 240733 on 15.09.97. The 

said Sri Kailash Chandra Sit in his capacity of EDBPM accepted 

the said deposit and entered into the passbook, authenticated

[...]

the passbook entries with his hand initials and date stamp 

impression of theBO but did neither enter those depsits in the 

BO RD Journal nor did he credit those amounts in the BO 

account n the relative dates. Clearly he violated the BO Rules 

131 (3) and 174(2) and defalcated a sum of Rs. 3682/-(Rs. 

Three thousand six hundred eighty two) only from the above 

said RD account and used the money for his personal gain. 

The said Sri Kailash Chandra Sil is alleged to have 

omitted grave misconduct, failed to maintain absolute integrity 

and shown lack of devotion to duty and clearly acted in the